## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

## CHAPTER 592 SENATE BILL 338

## AN ACT EXTENDING THE PROVISION OF SERVICES UNDER THIS ARTICLE TO CHILDREN OVER AGE EIGHTEEN IN CERTAIN INSTANCES.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

- Section 1. G.S. 110-129(2) is amended by deleting the period at the end of the sentence and adding the following at the end of that subsection:
- ", or any person over the age of 18 for whom a court orders that support payments continue as provided in G.S. 50-13.4(c)."
  - Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.
- In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 4th day of July, 1985.